422
H
E
A
T
IN
G
C A R R I E R  2 0 1 6  /  2 0 1 7

G
C A R R I E R  2 0 1 6  /  2 0 1 7
Type key
30R    B     V      0 2 1       C        H      E       -       B        B      -     -        -
Range
Revision status
 - Standard
B - Local Interface WUI
  - Standard
 - Without coil protection
E - Epoxy coil protection (Gold-fin)
B - CCN Jbus gateway as standard
C  - CCN Bacnet gateway
D  - CCN LONtalk gateway
V - Variable speed
017 - nominal size 17 kW
021 - nominal size 21 kW
T - Power supply with neutral cable w/o disconnect switch
C - Power supply with neutral with disconnect switch
X  - Without hydronic module
H  - With hydronic module with expansion tank
F  - With hydronic module with expansion tank and water filling
system
R  - With hydronic and without expansion tank*
Z  - With hydronic, w/o expansion tank and with water filling system
M  - With variable speed circulator with expansion tank
N  - With variable speed circulator with expansion tank and water
filling system
P  - With variable speed circulator without expansion tank
Q  - With variable speed circulator, w/o expansion tank and with water
filling system
Accessories
 - Remote User Interface (00PSG002521900A)
 - DHW sensor (00PSG002501300A)
 - Master /slave sensor (00PSG000596400A)
 - Additional OAT sensor (00PSG002522000A)
B - Cooling
Q - Heat pump
425
H
E
A
T
IN
G
C A R R I E R  2 0 1 6  /  2 0 1 7
C
O